P0500039936	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500047224225
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	450.3500601087005 - *∗78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	05 KAR 16 FM 12: 24

-- -

-

Office Use Only

OF STATE

Cardillo, Keith & Bonaquist

A Professional Association of Attorneys and Counselors at Law Dedicated to Client Service

John P. Cardillo William D. Keith Board Certified Civil Trial Lawyer Board Certified Business Litigation Lawyer Certified Civil Trial Advocate - NBTA James A. Bonaquist, Jr. Scott C. Rowland Christopher Marsala John T. Cardillo March 14, 2005

> *Via Federal Express FedEx Tracking Number 8337 0070 9087*

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations New Filing Section 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Attn: Neysa Culligan

Re: PPM Lynn Enterprises Ref. No. W05000012051

Dear Ms. Culligan:

With regard to the above referenced entity, enclosed are the following:

- 1. The original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation;
- 2. An original and one copy of the Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within this State, Naming Agent upon Whom Process May be Served; and
- 3. A copy of your letter to me dated March 8, 2005.

Please file the original of the enclosed documents and return a certified copy of them to the undersigned.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours, CARDILLO, KEITH & BONAQUIST, P.A.

James A. Bonaquist, Jr.

JAB:tmp Enclosures cc/enc.: Peter Lynn

Vehicle Accidents · Insurance Law · Defective Products · Wrongful Death · Construction & Business Disputes · Commercial & General Trial Practice Marital & Family Law · Corporation & Business Law · Wills, Estate Planning & Probate · Real Estate & Title Insurance · Criminal Law

3550 East Tamiami Trail Naples, Florida 34112-4905

(239) 774-2229 Phone (239) 774-2494 Fax ckblaw@ckblaw.com E-mail www.ckblaw.com Website



05 M3 10 21 9 13

.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 8, 2005

CARDILLO, KEITH & BONAQUIST, P.A. 3550 EAST TAMIAMI TRAIL NAPLES, FL 34112-4905

SUBJECT: LYNN ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W05000012051

We have received your document for LYNN ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 805A00016036

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAMACSEE, FLORIDA

Articles of Incorporation

05 MAR 16 PM 12: 24

of

PPM LYNN ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be:

PPM Lynn Enterprises, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The corporation may engage in any activity or business and perform all of the powers and

privileges granted corporations under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have

outstanding at any one time shall be one thousand (1,000) shares with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and shall be classified as follows:

Series A

Voting 1,000 Shares

ARTICLE IV

This corporation shall begin business with a capital of not less than one thousand dollars

(\$1,000.00).

ARTICLE V

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the corporation's initial registered agent is:

Peter R. Lynn 2236 First Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901

ARTICLE VII

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be located at: 2236 First Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901, and may have such other places of business within and without the State of Florida, or in foreign countries as may be necessary or convenient, and as may be determined by the Board of Directors of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

The business of this corporation shall be conducted by the Board of Directors, which shall number no less than one (1), nor more than five (5), with the exact number to be determined by the By-Laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE IX

Board of Directors of this corporation who should hold office unless otherwise provided in the duly adopted By-Laws of this corporation for the first year of existence of the corporation or until successors are elected and qualified, is as follows:

Peter R. Lynn 2236 First Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Peter R. Lynn, Jr. 330 John Carlyle Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Michael M. Lynn 330 John Carlyle Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

ARTICLE X

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the officers, who shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation, or until their successors are elected pursuant to the corporation By-Laws are as follows:

Peter R. Lynn 2236 First Street
Fort Myers, Florida 33901
Peter R. Lynn, Jr. 330 John Carlyle Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Michael M. Lynn 330 John Carlyle Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

<u>ARTICLE XI</u>

The name and address of the subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Peter R. Lynn 2236 First Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Peter R. Lynn, the undersigned, being the original subscriber and incorporator of the foregoing

corporation, does hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the charter of the above corporation.

Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{147}$ day of March, 2005.

Peter R. Lynn

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF COLLIER,

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Peter R. Lynn, known to me to be the person described in and who executed and subscribed to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed and subscribed to the same for the purposes therein expressed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this $\underline{197}$ day of March, 2005.



a llucci NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name: Commission Number: My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

JAMES A. BONAQUIST, JR., Isq (Florida Bar # 606405) CARDILLO, KEITH & BONAQUIST, P.A. Attorneys at Law 3550 East Tamiami Trail Naples, FL 34112-4999 Phone: (239) 774-2229 Fax: (239) 774-2494

06446B/tmp m01i

Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within this State, Naming Agent upon Whom Process May Be Served

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits as follows:

1. That PPM Lynn Enterprises, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 2236 First Street, County of Collier, State of Florida, has named Peter R. Lynn, 2236 First Street, Fort Myers, County of Lee, State of Florida, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

PPM LYNN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of Registered Agent.

05 MAR 16

Peter R. Lynn, Registered Agen